



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 08230912 September 12, 2023 02:30 PM
Call Order: 006
Contract: E8U57
District: Turnpike
Counties: TURNPIKE
Fed Aid No: N/A
Contract Time: 165 CALENDAR DAYS
Project(s): 44942315201 (*)
Contract Desc: DMS UPGRADE AND RETROFIT ON SR91 AND SR429

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC, INC. (THE)	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,336,393.28	100.00% Intent to Award
2	HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,380,744.60	103.32%
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,386,386.00	103.74%
4	CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,410,608.15	105.55%
5	SICE INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,437,882.73	107.59%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

POSTING DATE AND TIME: SEPTEMBER 26, 2023



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230912 September 12, 2023 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E8U57
District: Turnpike **Counties:** TURNPIKE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 165 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 44942315201 (*)
Contract Descr: DMS UPGRADE AND RETROFIT ON SR91 AND SR429

Work consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment and incidentals necessary for the replacement of Walk-In Dynamic Message Signs (DMS) and associated infrastructure along the Turnpike Mainline (SR 91) and SR 429 at various locations in Sumter, Osceola, Orange, and Martin Counties in Florida. No Pre-Bid Conference. Contractor must be prequalified.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC, INC.		(2) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(3) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44942315201		(1.000) LS	126,320.37000	126,320.37	132,470.00000	132,470.00	90,000.00000	90,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44942315201		(165.000) DA (LS)	40,822.94000	40,822.94	29,100.00000	29,100.00	33,255.00000	33,255.00
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		192.000 HR	122.64000	23,546.88	120.00000	23,040.00	118.00000	22,656.00
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,185.000 ED	0.23000	272.55	0.35000	414.75	0.25000	296.25
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		1,253.000 ED	0.12000	150.36	0.15000	187.95	0.15000	187.95
0030 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		16.000 ED	5.16000	82.56	9.90000	158.40	5.00000	80.00
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		226.000 ED	11.62000	2,626.12	14.00000	3,164.00	11.00000	2,486.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230912 September 12, 2023 Call Order: 006 Contract: E8U57

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC, INC.		(2) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(3) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC	
			Unit Price (THE)	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0040 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		46.000 ED	0.32000	14.72	0.50000	23.00	0.30000	13.80
0045 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		39.000 ED	0.13000	5.07	7.10000	276.90	5.00000	195.00
0050 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		26.000 ED	5.16000	134.16	7.10000	184.60	5.00000	130.00
0055 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		655.000 LF	5.50000	3,602.50	4.60000	3,013.00	7.60000	4,978.00
0060 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		33.000 SY	180.73000	5,964.09	170.00000	5,610.00	280.00000	9,240.00
0065 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		23.000 SY	29.75000	684.25	50.50000	1,161.50	34.00000	782.00
0070 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 44942315201		(1.000) LS	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
0075 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44942315201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$260,226.57		\$254,804.10		\$220,300.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230912 September 12, 2023 Call Order: 006 Contract: E8U57

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC, INC.		(2) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(3) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC	
			Unit Price (THE)	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0080 0700 9137 WALK-IN DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL- WITH UPS FULL COLOR, 201-300 SF		5.000 EA	145,367.46000	726,837.30	145,263.00000	726,315.00	148,060.00000	740,300.00
0085 0700 9600 WALK-IN DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN, REMOVE		5.000 EA	6,095.70000	30,478.50	2,350.00000	11,750.00	6,800.00000	34,000.00
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$757,315.80		\$738,065.00		\$774,300.00

SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0090 0611 1 1 ITSFM SUBSURFACE DOCUMENTATION- PROJECT LENGTH		0.311 MI	2,840.01000	883.24	3,100.00000	964.10	3,000.00000	933.00
0095 0611 2 2 ITSFM LOCATION DOCUMENTATION- ITS SITE		11.000 EA	2,872.28000	31,595.08	3,150.00000	34,650.00	3,000.00000	33,000.00
0100 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		1,382.000 LF	18.68000	25,815.76	23.50000	32,477.00	18.00000	24,876.00
0105 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		262.000 LF	97.51000	25,547.62	48.00000	12,576.00	32.25000	8,449.50
0110 0630 2 14 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND		150.000 LF	25.98000	3,897.00	51.00000	7,650.00	37.40000	5,610.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230912 September 12, 2023 Call Order: 006 Contract: E8U57

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC, INC.		(2) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(3) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC	
			Unit Price (THE)	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0115 0633 1121 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,2-12 FIBERS		2,516.000 LF	15.43000	38,821.88	17.00000	42,772.00	15.50000	38,998.00
0120 0633 1620 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, REMOVE, UNDERGROUND		1,995.000 LF	1.29000	2,573.55	1.40000	2,793.00	2.35000	4,688.25
0125 0633 6 FIBER OPTIC CABLE LOCATOR		165.000 DA	251.73000	41,535.45	450.00000	74,250.00	160.00000	26,400.00
0130 0633 8 1 MULTI-CONDUCTOR COMMUNICATION CABLE, FURNISH & INSTALL		112.000 LF	6.13000	686.56	6.70000	750.40	6.82000	763.84
0135 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		2.000 EA	1,299.52000	2,599.04	1,850.00000	3,700.00	1,250.00000	2,500.00
0140 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL		4,188.000 LF	7.15000	29,944.20	10.25000	42,927.00	9.10000	38,110.80
0145 0639 2 6 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, REMOVE		1,995.000 LF	2.30000	4,588.50	1.80000	3,591.00	3.60000	7,182.00
0150 0641 3163 CONCRETE CCTV POLE, FURNISH & INSTALL WITH LOWERING DEVICE, 63'		1.000 EA	50,486.67000	50,486.67	32,500.00000	32,500.00	31,520.00000	31,520.00
0155 0676 2500 ITS CABINET- ADJUST/MODIFY		5.000 EA	4,677.34000	23,386.70	855.00000	4,275.00	2,270.00000	11,350.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230912 September 12, 2023 Call Order: 006 Contract: E8U57

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC, INC.		(2) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(3) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC	
			Unit Price (THE)	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0160 0676 3 10 SMALL EQUIPMENT ENCLOSURE, FURNISH AND INSTALL, LESS THAN 10"W X 13"H X 11" D		1.000 EA	2,159.18000	2,159.18	1,550.00000	1,550.00	2,269.61000	2,269.61
0165 0682 1133 ITS CCTV CAMERA, F&I, DOME ENCLOSURE - NON-PRESSURIZED, IP, HIGH DEFINITION		1.000 EA	7,726.12000	7,726.12	8,450.00000	8,450.00	6,055.00000	6,055.00
0170 0685 1 13 UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, LINE INTERACTIVE WITH CABINET		4.000 EA	6,282.72000	25,130.88	20,000.00000	80,000.00	36,700.00000	146,800.00
0175 0685 2 1 REMOTE POWER MANAGEMENT UNIT- RPMU, FURNISH AND INSTALL		2.000 EA	736.74000	1,473.48	1,000.00000	2,000.00	1,140.00000	2,280.00
0003 Intelligent Transportation Section Totals: System				\$318,850.91		\$387,875.50		\$391,786.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,336,393.28		\$1,380,744.60		1,386,386.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230912 September 12, 2023 Call Order: 006 Contract: E8U57

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(5) SICE INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44942315201		(1.000) LS	147,756.53000	147,756.53	187,685.93000	187,685.93		
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44942315201		(165.000) DA (LS)	85,315.00000	85,315.00	58,612.61000	58,612.61		
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		192.000 HR	148.50000	28,512.00	102.10000	19,603.20		
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,185.000 ED	0.22000	260.70	0.31000	367.35		
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		1,253.000 ED	0.17000	213.01	0.12000	150.36		
0030 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		16.000 ED	9.90000	158.40	8.41000	134.56		
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		226.000 ED	13.20000	2,983.20	12.01000	2,714.26		
0040 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		46.000 ED	0.28000	12.88	0.42000	19.32		
0045 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		39.000 ED	6.60000	257.40	6.01000	234.39		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230912 September 12, 2023 Call Order: 006 Contract: E8U57

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(5) SICE INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0050 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		26.000 ED	6.60000	171.60	6.01000	156.26		
0055 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		655.000 LF	11.88000	7,781.40	7.21000	4,722.55		
0060 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		33.000 SY	467.50000	15,427.50	300.30000	9,909.90		
0065 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		23.000 SY	82.50000	1,897.50	60.06000	1,381.38		
0070 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 44942315201		(1.000) LS	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00		
0075 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44942315201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$346,747.12		\$341,692.07			

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0080 0700 9137 WALK-IN DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL- WITH UPS FULL COLOR, 201-300 SF		5.000 EA	135,216.84000	676,084.20	156,722.60000	783,613.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230912 September 12, 2023 Call Order: 006 Contract: E8U57

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(5) SICE INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0085 0700 9600 WALK-IN DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN, REMOVE		5.000 EA	8,324.80000	41,624.00	4,981.62000	24,908.10		
0002 Signing Section Totals:			\$717,708.20		\$808,521.10			
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0090 0611 1 1 ITSFM SUBSURFACE DOCUMENTATION- PROJECT LENGTH		0.311 MI	13,244.00000	4,118.88	2,642.64000	821.86		
0095 0611 2 2 ITSFM LOCATION DOCUMENTATION- ITS SITE		11.000 EA	2,134.00000	23,474.00	2,672.67000	29,399.37		
0100 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		1,382.000 LF	37.90000	52,377.80	18.02000	24,903.64		
0105 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		262.000 LF	28.27000	7,406.74	42.04000	11,014.48		
0110 0630 2 14 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND		150.000 LF	43.71000	6,556.50	54.05000	8,107.50		
0115 0633 1121 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,2-12 FIBERS		2,516.000 LF	2.84000	7,145.44	4.74000	11,925.84		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230912 September 12, 2023 Call Order: 006 Contract: E8U57

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(5) SICE INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0120 0633 1620 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, REMOVE, UNDERGROUND		1,995.000 LF	1.93000	3,850.35	1.20000	2,394.00		
0125 0633 6 FIBER OPTIC CABLE LOCATOR		165.000 DA	198.00000	32,670.00	300.30000	49,549.50		
0130 0633 8 1 MULTI-CONDUCTOR COMMUNICATION CABLE, FURNISH & INSTALL		112.000 LF	7.70000	862.40	5.71000	639.52		
0135 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		2.000 EA	2,259.66000	4,519.32	1,801.80000	3,603.60		
0140 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL		4,188.000 LF	11.56000	48,413.28	6.63000	27,766.44		
0145 0639 2 6 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, REMOVE		1,995.000 LF	1.45000	2,892.75	0.48000	957.60		
0150 0641 3163 CONCRETE CCTV POLE, FURNISH & INSTALL WITH LOWERING DEVICE, 63'		1.000 EA	49,079.17000	49,079.17	40,794.53000	40,794.53		
0155 0676 2500 ITS CABINET- ADJUST/MODIFY		5.000 EA	3,643.20000	18,216.00	691.89000	3,459.45		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230912 September 12, 2023 Call Order: 006 Contract: E8U57

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(5) SICE INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0160 0676 3 10 SMALL EQUIPMENT ENCLOSURE, FURNISH AND INSTALL, LESS THAN 10"W X 13"H X 11" D		1.000 EA	3,235.38000	3,235.38	1,238.14000	1,238.14		
0165 0682 1133 ITS CCTV CAMERA, F&I, DOME ENCLOSURE - NON-PRESSURIZED, IP, HIGH DEFINITION		1.000 EA	7,425.00000	7,425.00	4,140.31000	4,140.31		
0170 0685 1 13 UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, LINE INTERACTIVE WITH CABINET		4.000 EA	18,147.02000	72,588.08	16,396.83000	65,587.32		
0175 0685 2 1 REMOTE POWER MANAGEMENT UNIT- RPMU, FURNISH AND INSTALL		2.000 EA	660.87000	1,321.74	683.23000	1,366.46		
0003 Intelligent Transportation Section Totals: System				\$346,152.83		\$287,669.56		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,410,608.15		\$1,437,882.73		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230912 September 12, 2023 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E8U57

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.